Received: 03/03/2011 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 04/03/2011

## BELLSOUTH LONG DISTANCE, INC.

d/b/a AT&T Long Distance Service N.Y. DPS Tariff No. 4 - Telephone Effective Date: April 3, 2011 Section 3 Leaf No. 2 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## **SECTION 3 - CONNECTION CHARGES**

## 3.2 Restoral Charge

A restoral charge applies each time a service is reconnected after suspension or termination for nonpayment but before cancellation of the service, as deemed in Section 1 of this Tariff.

 Business
 Residence

 Minimum:
 \$5.00
 \$5.00

 Maximum:
 \$100.00
 \$75.00

## 3.3 Moves, Adds And Changes

The Company alone may make changes in the location of its lines and equipment. When it is found that a move or change of such lines or equipment has been made by others, the Connection Charge for the underlying service will apply as if the work had been done by the Company.

The Customer will be assessed a charge for any move, add or change of a Company service. Move, Add and Change are defined as follows:

Move: The disconnection of existing equipment at one location and reconnection of the same equipment at a new location in the same building or in a different building on the same

premises.

Add: The addition of a vertical service to existing equipment and/or service at one

location.

Change: Change - including rearrangement or reclassification - of existing service at the same location.

iocation.

Charge per: Move Add Change

Minimum: \$ 5.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 5.00 Maximum: \$75.00 \$75.00 \$75.00

Carol Paulsen, Director Regulatory 208 South Akard Street, Dallas, Texas 75202